## 900253835 04/30/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CapFinancial Group, Inc.		104/23/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CapFinancial Partners, LLC dba Captrust Financial Advisors	
Street Address:	4208 Six Forks Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27609	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582838	FREEDOM ONE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

٦Г

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6869-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Coats
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0990

\$40.00 2582838

900253835

Signature:	/LLC/	
Date:	04/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademark Registration_Freedom One_April 2013#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0991

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, The CapFinancial Group, Inc. of Raleigh, North Carolina is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2582838, for the mark FREEDOM ONE.

Whereas, CapFinancial Partners, LLC dba Captrust Financial Advisors of Raleigh, North Carolina is desirous of acquiring said registration.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$5.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The CapFinancial Group, Inc., hereby assigns to CapFinancial Partners, LLC, d/b/a CapTrust Financial Advisors, the entire right, title and interest in said United States Trademark Registration No. 2582838 for the mark FREEDOM ONE together with the good will of the business associated with the mark.

This the 23/4 day of April, 2013.

The Capfinancial Group, Inc.

By: Ber Mill

RECORDED: 04/30/2013

Name/Title: Ben Goldstein, Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0992